CITY OF EDGERTON
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING
EDGERTON CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS
12 ALBION STREET

Monday, April 1, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

NOTICE: The meeting noticed above will also be live streamed on a Zoom platform: To view

9.

the meeting, please select the link to the meeting listed on the calendar events on the City
website’s home page at www.cityofedgerton.com. Due to occasional technical difficulties,
citizen participation via Zoom may not be possible.

Call to order; Roll call
Confirmation of appropriatc mecting notice posted on I'riday, March 29, 2024.
> >

Minutes

a. Consider approval of minutes of March 18, 2024 Special I'inance meeting

b. Consider approval of minutes of March 18 Finance meeting.
Consider approval of bills and payroll vouchers.
Consider Temporary Class “B” Beer & Wine License for 1idgerton Hospital Foundation.
Consider Cigarette, Tobacco & Electronic Vaping License for Iemp 1848.
Consider revocation of “Class B” Liquor License for The Decoy Bar & Grill.
Consider bids for the Albion St Reconstruction Project.

IFinance Dircctors Report.

10. Adjourn.

Notice: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be aceessible or that materials at the mecting be
in an accessible format, call the City Administrator’s office at least 6 hours prior to the meeting to request

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Common Council is expected to be present at the above scheduled
noticed meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

adequate accommodations. Telephone: (608) 884-3341.

The only action to be taken at this meeting will be action by the Finance Committce.



MARCH 18, 2024 SPECIAL FINANCE COMMITTEE
MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF EDGERTON

Tim Shaw called the meeting to order at 5:45 p.m.
Present: Shawn Prebil, Candy Davis, and Tim Shaw

Others Present: City Administrator Ramona Flanigan, Director Howard Moser, Police Chicf Bob Kowalski,
Library Director Beth Krebs-Smith, Mayor Christopher Lund and Adam Prochaska with Upper 90.

Ilanigan confirmed the meeting agenda was properly posted on Friday, March 15, 2024 at the City Hall,
Library, Post Office and the City’s website.

PROPOSALS FOR SOLAR AND EV CHARGING INSTALLATION: The city reccived 7 proposals
for the following: solar installations at various city facilities; an EV charging station at the PD; and updated
inverters at city hall. One of the proposals was incomplete, therefore it could not be evaluated. All vendors
were given certain the evaluation criteria to include in their proposal

All vendors were asked to provide 3 alternatives to the base bid. The first alternative was to install a sccond
12V charging station at the PD. The Committee felt at this time the PD would need only onc charging station
which was included in the base bid. If at a later date additional electric squad cars arc added to the fleet,
another charging station could be installed. The sccond alternative was a rapid shut down control at City
Hall. The Committce agreed this was a necessity and would like to see it added to the bids. The last
alternative was a more robust monitoring system to provide better data about the performance of the solar
and energy consumption. The committee felt this was also a necessity. This would allow the city to make
more informed decisions on future needs of the facilities.

The proposals received were very diverse making comparison difficult. Upper 90, the consultant hired by
the city, assisted in evaluating the technical aspects of the proposals.

The Committee discussed the proposals from cach vendor and evaluated them on the following criteria: a)
ability to implement; b) Technical approach; and ¢) guarantees and performances. A summary was
provided to the Committee with the information on all of these categorics for cach vendor. (sce attached)

ach committce member gave their rating for cach category and the results were calculated. Flanigan then
factored in the cost comparison for cach vendor.  Arch Solar had the highest score.

A Tim Shaw/Candy Davis motion to recommend to the Council Arch Solar for the installation of Solar at
the city facilitics passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

Being no other business before the Committee, a Shawn Prebil/Tim Shaw motion to adjourn passcd, all
voted in favor,

Wendy Loveland
City Clerk
Adopted April 1, 2024
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MARCH 18, 2024 FINANCE. COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF EDGERTON

Tim Shaw called the meeting to order at 6:36 p.m.

Present: Shawn Prebil, Candy Davis, and Tim Shaw

Others Present: City Administrator Ramona Flanigan, City Clerk Wendy Loveland, Municipal Services
Director Howard Moser, Library Director Beth Krebs-Smith, Police Chief Bob Kowalski, Mayor Christopher
Lund and a few citizens.

Loveland confirmed the mecting agendas were properly posted on Friday, March 15, 2024 at the City Hall,
Library, Post Office and the City’s website.

MINUTES: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the minutes from the March 4, 2024 Finance
meceting passed, all voted in favor.

RT FOX PAYMENT FOR GRADING AT RTP: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the payment
to R'T Fox for RTP grading in the amount of $19,620 using Developer Fees passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

BILLS AND PAYROLIL: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the bills and payroll in the amount
of $561,782.45 passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

EVENT PACKET FOR EDGERTON NIGHT MARKET: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve
the Event Packet for the Edgerton Night Market passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

LEAD SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT BIDS: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the
2024 Lead Service Lateral bid from Miller Pipeline LLC in the amount of $697,329.15 passed on a 3/0 roll
call vote.

PURCHASE OF MOWER FOR DPW: A Tim Shaw/Candy Davis motion to approve the purchasc of a
mower for DPW from St. Lawrenc Equipment in the amount of $11,245 passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

ORDINANCE 24-04; Currently the city has a local ordinance that limits the number of Class “B” combination
license in the downtown (Historic District) to five. The ordinance allows for additional licenses to be granted
if they meet the definition of mixed use which means more than half of their revenue comes from non-alcohol
related sales. Staff discovered, in 2021, a 6™ license was issucd without this mixed use provision attached.
When that license was surrendered, another license was issued again without this provision.

The Committee has the following options to stay in compliance with our ordinance: a) the ordinance can be
changed to allow 6 licenses in the downtown; b) the 6™ license can be made to comply with the mixed-use
provision (this was not reccommended by city attorney); or ¢) the restriction can be eliminated allowing licenses
to be issucd to anyone in any location in the city.

A Candy Davis/Tim Shaw motion to introduce and approve the first reading of City of Lidgerton Ordinance
24-04: Amend Chapter 167 Alcohol Beverages, Scetion 167-4 Licenses and Fees in the Code of Ordinances,
to climinate the restriction for Class “I3” combination license in the downtown passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

Being no other business before the Committee, a Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to adjourn passed, all
voted in favor.

Wendy Loveland
City Clerk
Adopted April 1, 2024



City of Edgerton Payment Approval Repori - by GL Page: 1
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024 Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM
Report Criteria:
Detail report.
tnvoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included,
Invoice Detail.input Date = 03/29/2024
Invoice Detail.Voided = No
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
10011803
3845 ¢ BANK OF EDGERTON APR 2024 RTP START UP INCREASE 03/29/2024 50.00 .00
Total 10011803: 50.00 .00
10013100
2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 285.82 .00
Total 10013100: 285.82 .00
10021552
788 ch WISCONSIN PROFESSIONAL P 20842/20180 WPPA DUES APR 2024 03/29/2024 311.50 .00
Total 10021552: 311.50 .00
10044210
604 ch  ROCK CO TREASURER MAR 2024 DO DOG TAGS 03/29/2024 92.50 .00
Total 10044210: 92.50 .00
10051100340
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 129464 CROSSING GUARD SPONSOR 03/29/2024 15.00 .00
Total 10051100340 15.00 .00
10051200330
611 ch ROETHE LAW FIRM LLP MAR 2024 2024 JUDGE SEMINAR MEAL REIMBURSEM 03/29/2024 30.00 .00
Total 10051200330: 30.00 .00
10051200332
611 ch ROETHE LAW FIRM LLP MAR 2024 2024 JUDGE SEMINAR MILEAGE REIMBURS 03/29/2024 175.54 .00
Total 10051200332: 175.54 .00
10051300210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8183285 CITY ATTORNEY RETAINER 03/29/2024 2,208.34 .00
Total 10051300210: 2,208.34 .00
10051310210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8183290 SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES 03/29/2024 758.50 .00
Total 10051310210: 758.50 .00
10051320210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8183291 PROSECUTIONS- RETAINER 03/29/2024 695.00 .00
Total 10051320210: 695.00 .00

Voi



City of Edgerton Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 2
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024 Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voi
Invoice Amount

10051410153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 5513 00
Total 10051410153 55.13 .00
10051410320
231¢ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INGC 1295317 LEGAL NOTICE- PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC  03/29/2024 34.46 .00
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295318 LEGAL NOTICE- PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC ~ 03/29/2024 17.45 .00
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295320 LEGAL NOTICE- PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC ~ 03/29/2024 11.96 .00
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295322 LEGAL NOTICE- PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC ~ 03/29/2024 32.73 00
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295324 LEGAL NOTICE- PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC ~ 03/29/2024 11.96 00
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295325 LEGAL NOTICE- PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC ~ 03/29/2024 16.68 00
Total 10051410320 124.94 00
10051430153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANGE 03/29/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10051430153 61.25 00
10051430320
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295161 LEGAL NOTICE- COUNCIL MEETING MINUTE  03/29/2024 72.54 .00
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295315 LEGAL NOTICE- COUNCIL MEETING MINUTE  03/28/2024 60.42 00
231¢ch EDGERTON REPORTER COINC 1295316 LEGAL NOTICE- COUNCIL MEETING MINUTE  03/29/2024 72.54 .00
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295677 LEGAL NOTICE- ORDINANCE 24-02 03/29/2024 10.81 00
231¢h EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 1295678 LEGAL NOTICE- ORDINANCE 24-03 03/29/2024 13.69 00
Total 10051430320 230.00 .00
10051440340
4333 ¢ DISCOUNT RUBBER STAMPS 181516 ELECTION STAMPS 03/29/2024 20.65 .00
Total 10051440340: 20.65 .00
10051510153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 97.99 .00
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10051510153 159.24 .00
| 10051520320
2264 ¢ MTAW 5517 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES - DEEGAN 03/29/2024 60.00 .00
Total 10051520320: 60.00 .00
10051600210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 667668 PEST CONTROL - CITY HALL 03/29/2024 27.00 .00
Total 10051600210 27.00 00
10051600340
3701 ¢ GODADDY.COM, LLC 2989803683 DOMAIN NAME RENEWAL (2 YEAR) 03/29/2024 44.34 .00
4709 ¢ IDRIVE, INC 2024 CLOUD BACKUP - CITY HALL 03/29/2024 99.50 .00
5470 ¢ GORDON FLESCH CO. IN14606644 CITY HALL COPIER-METERED IMAGES 03/29/2024 43.55 .00

5470 ¢ GORDON FLESCH CO. IN14606644 INK SHIPMENT 03/29/2024 2250 .00




City of Edgerton Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 3
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024 Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM
Vendor Vendor Name invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

Totai 10051600340 209.89 .00

10051600510

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA  APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 2,474.00 .00
Total 10051600510: 2,474.00 .00

10051930510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 180.55 .00
Total 10051930510: 180,55 .00

10051930511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 67.36 .00
Total 10051930511 67.36 .00

10052100153

2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 122,49 .00
Total 10052100153; 122.49 .00

10052100311

716 ch US POSTAL SERVICE 060360 POSTAGE- POLICE DEPT 03/29/2024 1.87 .00
Total 10052100311: 1.87 .00

10052100340

934 ch STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 7628693657 TRASH BAGS, PAPER TOWELS - PD 03/29/2024 101.51 .00
Total 10052100340: 101.51 .00

10052100510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 90.28 .00
Total 10052100510: 90.28 .00

10052100511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 120.60 .00

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 16.84 .00
Total 100521005611: 137.44 .00

10052120153

2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 735.00 .00
Total 10052120163: 735.00 .00

10052120225

130 ch US CELLULAR 0639474662 POLICE CELL PHONES 03/29/2024 134.97 .00
Total 10052120225: 134.97 .00

10052120340

5122 ¢ WHITNEY, GAVIN MAR 2024 HANDGUN STIPEND PER WPPA CONTRACT 03/29/2024 300.00 .00

5136 ¢ WISCONSIN LAW ENFORCEME 309 CORE STANDARDS VERIFICATION PROGRA  03/29/2024 25.72 .00

Voi



City of Edgerion

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 4
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024 Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM
Vendor Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

5251 ¢ COWDEN, SCOTT MAR 2024 HANDGUN STIPEND PER WPPA CONTRACT 03/29/2024 300.00 .00
Total 10052120340: 625,72 .00

10052120510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICESt 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 406.25 .00
Total 10052120510: 406.25 .00

10052120511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 2,291.35 .00
Total 10052120511: 2,291.35 .00

10052150210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 667668 PEST CONTROL - POLICE STATION 03/29/2024 22.00 .00
Total 100521560210: 22.00 .00

10052150340

3215 ¢ DIMAX OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC 51110 METER BILLING FOR 2/1/24 TO 2/29/24 - POL  03/29/2024 14.67 .00

4086 ¢ HORIZON DISTRIBUTORS, INC 53631402.001 TOILET PAPER- PD 03/29/2024 178.82 .00

5248 ¢ TOP PACK DEFENSE 12749 SHIRTS, PANTS, GEAR- BAKKEN 03/29/2024 387.88 .00
Total 10052150340: 581.37 .00

10052150510

4487 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 1,478.00 .00
Total 10052150510; 1,478.00 .00

10052160511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 175.12 .00
Total 10052160511: 1756.12 .00

10053100153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10053100153: 61.25 .00

10053100210

3883 ¢ ABSOLUTE MOBILE TESTING L  123-371 DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING - DPW 03/29/2024 241.50 .00
Total 10053100210: 241.50 .00

10053100510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES!| 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 22.59 .00
Total 10053100510: 22.59 .00

10053100511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 16.84 .00
Total 100531005611: 16.84 .00

Voi



City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 5
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024 Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

10053230153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 245,10 .00
Total 10053230153: 24510 .00

10053230210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 667668 PEST CONTROL - MUN!I GARAGE 03/29/2024 22.00 .00
Total 10053230210: 22.00 .00

10053230225

130 ch US CELLULAR 0642473768 DPW CELL PHONE 03/29/2024 44.44 .00
Total 10053230225: 44.44 .00

10053230340

4638 ¢ WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY S7376940.001  LIGHTING- MUNI GARAGE 03/29/2024 144.02 .00
Total 10053230340: 144.02 .00

10053230510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 27.08 .00

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 1,066.00 .00

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 2,788.00 .00
Total 10053230510: 3,881.08 .00

10053230511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 350.20 .00
Total 10053230511 350.20 .00

10053240510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 27.08 .00
Total 10063240510: 27.08 .00

10053240511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 350.20 .00
Total 10053240511 350.20 .00

10053310380

5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT  625-3770189 Ol AND OIL FILTERS 03/29/2024 67.43 .00

5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT  625-377043 AIR FILTER 03/29/2024 2827 .00
Total 10053310380: 95.70 .00

10053310510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 27.08 .00
Total 10053310510: 27.08 .00

10053310511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 1,050.61 .00

Voi



City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 6
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024 Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

Total 10053310511: 1,050.61 .00

10053318510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 27.08 .00

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 40.00 .00
Total 10053318510: 67.08 .00

10053318511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES |1 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 175.10 .00
Total 10053318511 175.10 .00

10053400510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 27.08 .00

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 48.00 .00
Total 10053400510 75.08 .00

10053400511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 175.10 .00
Total 10053400511 175.10 .00

10053640340

5020 ¢ UNITED LABORATORIES INV402128 WEED KILLER 03/29/2024 743.04 .00
Total 100563640340: 743.04 .00

10054910510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES|T 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 27.08 .00

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 355.00 .00
Total 10054910510: 382.08 .00

10054910511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES1 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 175.10 .00
Total 10054910511: 175.10 .00

10055110153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2112009 APR 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 03/29/2024 163.35 .00
Total 10055110153: 163.35 .00

10055110210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 667668 PEST CONTROL - LIBRARY 03/29/2024 26.00 .00
Total 10055110210: 26.00 .00

10055110240

349 ch JF AHERN CO 640292 ANNUAL SPRINKLER INSPECTION 03/29/2024 368.00 .00

349 ch JF AHERN CO 640297 ANNUAL SPRINKLER INSPECTION 03/29/2024 305.00 .00
Total 10065110240: 673.00 .00

Voi



|

City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL
Report dates: 9/1/2017-4/30/2024

Page: 7
Mar 29, 2024 09:17AM

Vendor Vendor Name

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

10055110320

231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER COINC 1295323 LEGAL NOTICE- REQUEST FOR BIDS LIBRA 03/29/2024 28.69 .00
Total 10055110320: 28.69 .00

10055110510

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8210 2024 CRIME INSURANCE 03/29/2024 203.12 .60

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 7,948.00 .00
Total 10055110510: 8,151.12 .00

10055110511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8210 1 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 03/29/2024 43.85 .00
Total 10055110511: 43.85 .00

10055150210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 667669 PEST CONTROL - DEPOT 03/29/2024 42.00 .00
Total 10055150210: 42.00 .00

10055150510

4467 ¢ MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURA APRIL 2024 PROPERTY INSURANCE 03/29/2024 531.00 .00
Total 10055150510: 531.00 .00

10055200210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 667767 PEST CONTROL - RACETRACK PARK 03/29/2024 42.00 .00
Total 10055200210: 42.00 .00

10055200225
